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Marth 2, 1990

Tnt .lon .lohnson i
~

From S yrine y Fau l k j ng ha tri

Eubj et; t Detision on position at Maine Yenker !

Dur ing our conver sa tJ on of Merc h 1 1990 at Meine VenL7e 1 gr ve. YOU
.

tonfusing a ri t or rne t i on .

Your ques tion was - is my decision to leave the NRC.
,

I believe youleft thinking the answer is yes - I am leaving.
r

to clarity, the snswer as no, I am not leaving the NHC. l' he
-

reply I-received from the F01A does not pertain to my'situetJon.Consequently 1 em not leaving the NRC. My answer yes came f rom tho
,

thought that the NRC may make me leave, but that I will riot do sowalJingly. I am e,ecking more anformation and will request that I
be gaven 60 days extencien to Jock into this.

I am sorry for t;he confusion, it was my f oult and I apologire, and
thank you for teking the time to talk wJth me, I appreciate that.

,

5f.ncerely

/t$ht 4R fb -# Sydne' Faulkingha
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January 18. 1990

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Freedom of Information and Public Service
Washington, D.C. 20555

FREEDOM 0F INFORMATl0#
ACT REQUEST

Attn:- D. Grimsley

~kd Y/ ,

Dear Mr. Grimsley: h[.2.T -[[)'

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act.

I received a letter dated November 2. 1989 from William T. Russell,
Region I Regional Administrator concerning outside employment with the
State Inspector at Maine Yankee. This letter informed me that the
Executive Director for Operations had determined that my outside
employment is a conflict of interest. No explanation was given as to
the basis of this decision. Since this action will result in loss of ,

employment I am requesting the copies of the following documents:

1. The rules, regulations or case law which formed the bases for
determining that State Employment and NRC employment represents a
conflict of interest. These documents would be specific to my
request of July 24, 1989 (copy enclosed).

In order to help determine my status to assess fees, I am an employee
of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission in Region I and am the

I Administrative Assistant for the Resident Inspector's office at Maine
Yankee. I understand that I may be assessed fees to recover copying
coste but no fees will be assessed for search or review of documents
and that small requests such as this are usually free.

:

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

.

Sincerely.

;ydn Faulkingh
| RFD# Box 719 t,

| Wiscasset. ME 04578
i (Home) 207 882-7973
I (Work) 207 382-7619 ,

;
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DOCUMENTS TO BE RELEASED
'

FOIA REQUEST NUMBER 90-31
:

DATE ORIGINATOR RECIPIENT DESCRIPTION

/( 1/1/89 Edition 10 CFR Chapter 1, Subpart B, Section 0.735-21 and |
Subpart D, Sections 0.735-40 & 0.735-49a (9 pages) :

;2 ' 4/18/89 Federal Register, Vol. 54, No. 71, Presidential-
Documents - Executive Order 12674 of April 12, 1989 (4 |
pages)
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